R, W

Nickel-plated chains and zinc-plated chaing e e

P&
ERTHLERNRE. EREKPHAHEE, |RMIMH.

DA EDRINEANG AW EFRRERE, TAEERTT.
& HRESERISO, JIS, ANSIHRAE.

Applications:
Suitable for locations into which moisture accumulates; power
transmission in water; and food processing equipment, office
machine, printin machine and textile machine all of which
require cleanling and no fouling.

Chain performance refer to 1ISO, JIS,ANSI standard.

PR BE

Normal chains

ENVIRONMENT CHAINS

iR, PR
Nickel-plated chains
Zinc-plated chains

Rust 5%

HHER. WEERSE il

Nickel-plated chains Normal chains
Zinc-plated chains

e
Period B /g]
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O kT B RS

s enson. DACTOMENt-plated chains

R AN 55 3R 2 S B RO 1 S kL 5% S

The best antirust chain except stainless steel chains.

O BFXEALAERER

O i if:fE AR i /5 iB250°C

O EBTEEME—HEELAFNES THERHASRIAR)
O MEMHEEME—H

O 1t &g f (5 R SEHEXT LL):

% 5% R it S it B T X i /&5 § Bt 18] (/)N Bt)
B E 4 BHhE 48-96
ERE bE B®E 300-1000

FEATURE

O Color:lightness white

O Temperature tolerance:high temperature durability of the chain coat up to 250 C

O Allowable load:same as normal chain(higher strength than stainless steel chain, no hydrogen
brittleness like electroplate chain)

O Wearability:same as normal chain

O Antirust compare with electroplate chain:

ITEMS ANTIRUET TEST METHOD DUARABLE TIME(HOUR)
ELECTROPLATE CHAIN SALT FOG 48-96
HIGHGUARD CHAIN SPRAY 300-1000

WEREEK R

UNIVERSAL CHAINS

AEWE VIR ER TR ~(J*

YeShort pitch stainless steel Precision roller chaing e

FEMERER THRIE(-20Ctod00°C), 5 E IR E #HIART, © 7T & 0 5 Bt 1.

Stainless steel chains are suitable in operating environment requiring high thermal resistance (-20Cto400C),

corrosion resistance and cleanliness. They can also be fitted with attachments for conveyor purpose.

HIKES
Universal
Chain
No

*2588
*35S8S
40SS
4188
5088
60SS
80SS
100SS
12088
140SS
04BSS
05BSS
#06BSS
08BSS
10BSS
12BSS
16BSS
20BSS
24BSS
32BSS

1 BE
Pitch

mm
6.350
9.525
12.70
12.70

15.875
19.05
25.40
31.75
38.10
44 45
6.00
8.00
9.525
12.70
15.875
19.05
25.40
31.75
38.10
50.80

RFEE
Roller
diameter

d1
max

mm
3.30
5.08
7.95
7.77
10.16
11.94
15.88
19.05
22.23
25.40
4.00
5.00
6.35
8.51
10.16
12.07
15.88
19.05
25.40
29824

L KPR THRIVENER

Bushingchain:dl in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing

# 1 B R

#Straight side plates

e AN A BT R AE B)

5 i

& HE R 2 b

A
Width
between

inner
plates

b1
min
mm
3.18
4.77
7.85
6.25
9.40
12.57
{5875!
18.90
2622
25.22
2.80
3.00
&7/
7.75
9.65
11.68
17.02
19.56
25.40
30.99

HMER
Pin
diameter

3.28
4.45
5.08
5.72
8.28

10.19

14.63

17.81

40.40
50.30
54.40
6.80
8.20
13.15
16.70
19.50
22.50
36.10
41.30
53.40

BHEEE, = HEHE RS2 Wb e

KV
o any A =)
\&J \:a ==
=
P P
'_
T 1 [ 1 [ T
C I T i T T T T
4l 5 - ]
o [ [ | |‘ | I [T ~
C I I |
T TT TT )
= == B e W
) e
.o e I HEUBE SXESR
# ﬁl.‘k B Inner R & Ultimate Weight
Pin Plate ;
., plate . tensile per
9 depth lckness strength meter
L
© hz Ut Q
max max min =
mm mm mm KN Kg/m
8.40 6.00 0.80 2.50 0.15
i1 350 9.00 1.30 5.50 0.33
17.80 12.20 E50) 9.70 0.63
15.00 9.910 1.30 6.00 0.46
22.20 15.09 2.06 16.3 1.03
27.70 18.00 2.44 21.8 1251
35.00 24.00 3.26 38.9 2.60
44.70 30.00 4.00 59.0 3.94
54.30 35.70 4.80 72.5 5.72
59.00 41.00 5.60 94.0 7.70
7.80 5.00 0.60 2.00 .11
8.90 7.10 0.80 3.50 0.20
14.10 8.20 130 6.20 0.41
18.20 11.80 1.60 12.0 0.70
20.90 14.70 1.70 14.5 0.94
24.20 16.00 1.85 18.5 1.16
37.40 21.00 4.15/3.10 40.0 2513
45.00 26.40 4.5/3.5 59.0 3.73
57.80 33.20 6.0/4.8 104.0 7.20
71.00 42.00 7.0/6.0 150.0

Note:Dimension of double pitch stainess steel chains:refer to standard chains.

Dimension of doubie strand&triple strand stainless steel chains:refer to standard chains.
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®

e eonace. DOUDIE PItCh stainless steel conveyor chains Double pitch stainless steel conveyor chains with aftachments v e

INEFEL Small roller type

— d2 d1
) o = 1 A-1 K-1
I [ T T N [ T T 1 [ T 1 :h"l
- s FEH——1F —{i— H—F— T+ 9 I il ha
l = L ' . ) e G d4 ——T G d4
3 : ra |
P P A ~ & 1t
= | <t /)4/ N E — == | /)4/
f K f T wi - E L = .l
[ | [ e 1
I 1] \_ES = (+\
3 P P S % T
KiEFE Large roller type
— d2 d1
o ok o Tan Eui-n h A-2 ” K-2
L  # A\ 1 1 1 1
] 74 f ] — | ] | Q ] 3 h4
- | 7 | ] | ] ] - E ] G L 2-d4 G L 2-d4
— e o —— ] . / |
= K/
-
N N A4 i
a P P = G| | Db s o
—= | < N ; E — Irsa_ |
L ]
EiER=a T s
= ( D — @& ES. 4 ) - . = ' = = | '
c L\ \< == =4 Iz %l \v/ = ==
Van A i
P ¢ T\ ) j ¢ = = o] T oo
MR i
’ . AR = i X E 8
. RTEE  Widh  mWES K kel 7 T s il
T B ) ) nner Ultimate Weight
e Pitch Roller between Pin Pin sl Plate et o
RIREES diameter inner diameter Length thickness
Universal depth strength meter
Ter plates
ain
No 5 d1 b1 d2 L Lc B - Q q B EES
max min max max max max min = Universal P G L = W h4 d4
Chain
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm KN Kg/m No
C2040SS 7.95 0.51 mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
25.40 7.85 3.96 16.6 17.8 12.0 1.50 9.6
C2042SS 15.88 0.85 C2040SS
25.40 1951 055 25.4 39.6 8.1 3.4
C2040HSS 25.40 7.95 7.85 3.96 18.8 19.9 12.0 2.03 9.6 0.66 C2042Ss
C208BSS 8.51 0.56 C208BSS
25.40 Talls 4.45 16.7 18.2 11.8 1.60 120 25.40 23.2 q287 25.4 39.6 )1 4.5
C208BLSS 15.88 0.90 C208BLSS
205088 31.75 1016 9.40 5.08 20.7 22.2 15.0 2.03 15.2 079 205088
. . : . . : . . 375 2318 11.9 31.8 49.0 111 55
C2052SS 19.05 1.29 C2052SS
C2060SS 11.91 1.13 C2060SS
38.10 12:57 5.94 2529 2787 18.0 2.42 24N 38.10 28.6 14.3 42.9 67.8 14.7 515;
C2062SS 2223 1.63 C2062SS
C2060HSS 11.91 1.46 C2060HSS
38.10 1257 5.94 29.2 3186 18.0 3125 2457 38.10 28.6 14.3 42.9 67.8 14.7 55
C2062HSS 22123 3.10 C2062HSS
C2080SS 15.88 281! C2080SsS
50.80 1575 7.92 323 36.5 24.0 3125 38.9 50.80 38.1 19.1 55.6 87.8 19.1 6.8
C2082SS 28.58 3.16 C2082SS
C2080HSS 15.88 2.57 C2080HSS
50.80 (1575 7.92 36.2 39.4 24.0 4.0 389 50.80 3811 19.1 55.6; 87.8 19.1 6.8
C2082HSS 28.58 3.63 C2082HSS
C2100Ss 19.05 3.05 C2100SS
63.50 18.90 g5 % 40.4 44.7 30.0 4.0 60.0 63.50 47.6 23.8 66.6 10785 23.4 9.2
C2102SS 39.67 4.89 C2102SS
C2100HSS 19.05 3.61 C2100HSS
63.50 18.90 9858 43.6 46.9 30.0 4.8 60.0 63.50 47.6 23.8 66.6 107.5 23.4 9.2
C2102HSS 39.67 5.45 C2102HSS
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w8

wessn oo STQAINIESS Steel hollow pin chains

RS
Universal
Chain
No

C2042HPSS
C2052HPSS
C2062HPSS
C2082HPSS
C2042H-HPSS
C2052H-HPSS
C2062H-HPSS
C2082H-HPSS

*P200HBaSS-F

E: CFEEF

Note:* Flange roller

123

WEREEK R

Sl /(\ (\\ [ o) (7 A
G- &1 2
P P
[
-
== —t — T (o
J [ ] [ T [ T
[ T 1 T
-—
| o 3
T T T T
[ T T L — — ] ! 17T 2 Py I T e :
a1 | d3
d2
=
WA -
Width M AR S
5 p i y b 1o
- EFHER HHEE SHHKE Inner =
Roll between i i Plat
Pitch orer . AT sl plate 25
di t inner i thick
iameter diameter Length derih ickness
plates
d1 b1 d2 d3 L B
P Le T
max min max min max max max
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
25.40 15.88 7.85 5.63 4.00 16.5 17.6 12.0 1.50
31.75 19.05 9.53 7.22 5.12 20.5 21.8 15.0 2.03
38.10 22:23 12.70 8.31 6.00 25.8 26.8 1740 2.42
50.80 28.58 15575 11.40 8.05 32.4 33.8 24.0 3:25
25.40 15.88 7.85 5.63 4.00 18.8 19.9 12.0 2.03
31.75 19.05 9.53 7.22 5.12 22.1 234 15.0 2.42
38.10 22.23 4270 8.31 6.00 292 30.2 170 3:25
50.80 28.58 15:7.5 11.40 8.05 36.2 37.6 24.0 4.00
200.0 90.00 32.98 43.00 35.20 = 59.0 64.0 4.00

ISR B
Ultimate
tensile

strength

BREE
Weight
per

meter

Kg/m
0.79

1227

FEIKELIRGE e

®
Sweage disposal steel ChaiNs v wenocer

5 7K &b 318 5%

Sweage Disposal Steel Chains

o)
N
A =
RTA3E " o HGEE  TORRGEE  SXEE
o : RS SRS SHERHKEE : = .
TR Width Roller Pin Pin SEMRRST Ultimate Average Weight
INKHES Pitch .between dimensions dimensions length Hleta aiersions el sl Pep
Universal inner plates strength strength meter
Chain = b, d, © d, d, L h, T t Q Q, q
No. min max max max  max max max max max min =
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kN kN kg/m
W152 152.4 25.40 66.7 857 271 200 58.8 50.0 510 7.0 110.0 122.1 10.50
7T15SSA 5 M 5%
715 Stainless Steel Chains
&
3 P
dE ]
- - - 14
a1/
B 4. B '
=
|_ | '_ 5
_ l - Tyl LT i 11/l T .
5 . I — T ‘ dan El=
| ] = S & S i
d2 i 4
g EMEE  ATAR gpmp wWEE  HMKE #iR HERTSH RREE  ATEE
RERGES ) LB bm Plate Pin Pin Plate and accessory Plate Ultimate
Wi Pitch dimension innteerplat':es depth Diameter Length Dimension thickness stter:::gteh
Chain
d1 b1 d L Q
No P max min hz m;x max ds W F Ha H1 F2 i min
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm KN
7155S-F228-10LK2  152.4 25.4 30.23 47.75 14.22 71.75 11.18 139.7 95.25 200.15 60.45 114.3 6.35 146.8
7158S-F226-10LK2  152.4 25.4 30.23 47.75 14.22 71.63  11.18 139.7 95.25 157.7 60.45 66.8 6.35 146.8
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w(Jx AEEHKALIEGE AFEWRDLIEGE =)

® . . . .
wes oo WATET freatment stainless steel chains Water freatment stainless steel Chaing e oo

I &

= F1 F1 F2
= B » —H@S— S—-&—- | - —@-—@) ) s
\ T\ 2\ % ) INZBENEAN o) £
P P |
d3 -
. (M (h
4| 1 T ] ; ]
I H-- -
= | - - - - - - - - _ - - -
@ T === '
a
d1 [ d2
~
=
ahilaks ; o | R
Width RFHERE HIMER SHIRKE IR R~ Ultimate
_ s betwaan Roller Pin Pin Plate ronsil
HIKES Pitch inner Diameter ~ Diameter Length Dimension enstie
Universal plates strength
Chain L . Q
No. P bt di dz 2 T da Fi Fz )
LU max max max max min
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm KN
P300SS(W)-1LGK-3 300.0 19 60 19.05 65.8 40 6 20 60 105 64
MR
. Width RTHE WHEE make  SOEE gy HEE
P'tgi between RolleT Pin Pin Inner Plate |m_a e
HRES " inner diameter diameter Length FIEE thickness ~ '°"sile
Universal plates depth strength e
Chain Type
No. P b1 d2 d3 dg L h2 Q
5 : d T .
min max max min S max max min
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm KN
P200HBSS-SP-F 200 62.98 75 90 3587 43 93.1 72 5 30 |
P200HBaSS-F 200 33 75 90 3552 43 59 64 4 30 ]
P200HBbSS-F 200 33 75 90 35.5 43 63.14 2 5 30 Il
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